Dr L d Mishra

Dr L D Mishra Is Professor And Head Of The Department Of Anaesthesiology, Institute Of Medical Sciences, Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi, India. He Obtained An Mbbs Degree From Gsvm Medical College, Kanpur In 1974; Subsequently Md And Phd Degrees From Banaras Hindu University. Over A Career Spanning For 4 Decades, Prof Mishra Has Held Clinical And Academic Positions In Iran And Libya For Over 11 Years, Before Joining Bhu As A Faculty In 1992. He Has Had A Very Active Research Career, Publishing Over 243 Research Papers And Book-Chapters In International And National Publications, Guiding 21 Md & 5 Post Doctoral (Neuroanaesthesia) Students And Co-Guiding 1 Mch (Paediatric Surgery) Student. He Has Delivered Over 300 Guest Lectures In Various National & International Forums.

Professor Mishra Has Received Several Awards And Felicitations For His Work, Including The Prestigious Isa (National) Award For Academic Excellence In Anaesthesiology-2014, International Best Teacher Award-2013 Of The Isca, Kops & Bhojraj Awards And Prof Venkat Rao Oration Of The Isa (National), The Best Paper Award In International Pain Congress-2004, Numerous Orations Of The State Chapters Of The Isa, The Insa Overseas Fellowship In Neuroanaesthesia, And Fellow Of The Indian College Of Anaesthesiologists Etc. He Has Also Held Several Leadership Positions In Professional And Academic Bodies, Most Notably As President Of The Indian Society For The Study Of Pain, Vice President Of The Indian Society Of Anaesthesiologists (National), Founding Member And A Trustee Of The Indian College Of Anaesthesiologists And President, Bhu Medical Teachers' Forum. Presently He Is President-Elect, Indian Society Of Neuroanaesthesia & Critical Care.

Professor Mishra Has Also Been Actively Associated With Many Extra-Curricular And Out-Reach Medico-Social Activities, Including Public Health Awareness Lecture Series, Several "Health Exhibitions", And Organization Of Training Sessions On "Basic Life Support". He Has Written Several Articles On Health Awareness Issues In Local As Well As National Newspapers. Thus, Dr Mishra Has Been Serving His Speciality With Exemplary Academic Zeal And Achievements.

Dr L D Mishra

Fellow-FC-281

Md, Phd (Anaesth), Fica

Professor & Head, Dept. Of Anaesthesiology, Chairman, Coordination Committee For Emergency Medicine & Professor I/C, Emergency Services, Institute Of Medical Sciences, Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi - 221 005, Gujrat, India Mo. 9415266514 Mail Id: ldmishra@rediffmail.com

Krishnaashraya, 427, Palhar Nagar, RAPTC, VIP-Road, Indore-452005 (MP) INDIA Phone: 91-731-2616100 Mobile: 91-9302232884, E-mail: contact@isca.in Website: www.isca.in